## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6782164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KUI JIA	06/21/2021
JIEHONG LIN	06/21/2021
KE CHEN	06/21/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOUTH CHINA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	NO.381, WUSHAN ROAD, TIANHE DISTRICT	
City:	GUANGZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	510640	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17418366

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-292-5390

Email:mail@ipcounselors.comCorrespondent Name:EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLPAddress Line 1:60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2520

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5128-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. EPSTEIN	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT L. EPSTEIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056667 FRAME: 0128

506735348

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR One dollar (\$1.00) and oil is hereby acknowledged, we	ter valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which
Kui Jis	

Ke Chen

Jichong Lin

being the inventors of certain improvements, designs, and inventions in a

# METHOD FOR POINT CLOUD UP-SAMPLING BASED ON DEEP LEARNING

for which a United States Patent Application is to be filed, hereby assign unto

## South China University of Technology

a corporation having a mailing address of No.381, WuShan Road, Tianhe District, Guangzhou City, Guangdong 510640 China, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, foreign applications, and extensions thereof; and to all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that I and the Assignee have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned as of the date of this assignment, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter:

PATENT REEL: 056667 FRAME: 0129

3016	
186/4	
Kui Jia	

Date: 2021, 6.2

Date: 2021. 6,2

Jichong Lin

Date: 2021. 6.21

**RECORDED: 06/25/2021**